



DELUXE RASPBERRY LONG BAR FZ

SKU: B33.44

Categories: [Finished Desserts](#), [Long Bars](#)

Approx. pieces: 6 | Pack size: 6 x 600g | Piece size: 600G |

Deluxe long bar with layers of raspberry mousse and biscuit, topped with a subtle layer of raspberry jam.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

Allergen statement

May contain traces of sulphites and nuts.

Contains:

Celery/celeriac	No
Lupin	No
Eggs	Yes
Fish	No
Soybeans	May Contain
Milk	Yes
Mustard	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame seeds	No
Crustacea	No
Molluscs	No
Tree nuts	May Contain
Gluten	Yes
Palm oil (RSPO)	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide	May Contain

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian	No
Vegan	No
Lactose intolerant	No
Coeliacs	No

Halal approved	No
Kosher approved	No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ	962.62
Calories	229.87
Fat (g)	9.14
Sat. fat (g)	6.24
Carbohydrate (g)	32.42
Sugar (g)	26.17
Protein (g)	3.79
Salt (g)	0.11

INGREDIENTS

White biscuit (WHEAT flour, Sugar, EGG, Water, Colour (E160a) WHEAT starch, Emulsifiers (E475 E471)), Raspberry puree (18%) (Raspberries (90%), Sugar), CREAM MIX (Whole MILK, CREAM (40% FC) (30%), Non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), vegetable oil (coconut), EGG yolk, Thickener(E415), Emulsifier(E473)), Raspberry syrup (12%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Raspberry(15%), gelatine, Acids (E331 E330), Elderberry Juice, Colour (E120), Gelling Agents (E440 E415), Natural Flavour, Preservative (E202)), Sugar, Water, EGG white (EGG white, Stabilizers (E412 E415)), Raspberries (5%), Beef Gelatine powder, Preservative: E202.